 REV Pr.A
a Low Cost ±±10g Dual Axis
Accelerometer with Duty Cycle Output
Preliminary Technical Data ADXL210*
FEATURES
2 Axis Acceleration Sensor on a Single IC Chip
5 milli-g Resolution
Duty Cycle Output with 1ms Acquisition Time

 Package  ThetaJA  ThetaJC  Device Weight
 14 Pin Cerpak  110°C/W  30°C/W  5 grams
 Ordering Guide
 Model  #
Axes
 Specified
Voltage
 Temperature
Range
 ADXL210JQC  2  +5V  0°C to +70°C
  *Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device.  This is a stress rating only; the functional operation of
the device at these or any other conditions above those indicate in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.  Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
 CAUTION
 ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device.
 Drops onto hard surfaces can cause shocks of greater than 1000g and exceed the
absolute maximum rating of the device. Care should be exercised in handling to avoid
damage.
 PIN DESCRIPTION
 Pin  Name  Description
 1
 2  Vtp  Test Point, Do Not Connect
 3  ST  Self Test
 4  Common  Common
 5  T2  Connect Rset to set T2 Period
 6
 7  Common  Common
 8
 9  Y Out  Y Accelerometer Output
 10  X Out  X Accelerometer Output
 11  Y Filt  Connect Capacitor for Y Filter
 12  X Filt  Connect Capacitor for X Filter
 13  Vdd1  +2.7 to +5.25V, connect to 14
 14  Vdd2  +2.7 to +5.25V, connect to 13
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
 (Dimensions shown in inches and mm)
 Dimension  Min  Max  Min  Max
  Inches  Inches  mm  mm
 A  0.119  0.215  3.023  5.461
 A1  0.004  0.020  0.  0.508
 A2  0.115  0.195  2.921  4.953
 B  0.013  0.020  0.330  0.508
 C  0.009  0.013  0.229  0.318
 D  -  0.485  -  12.319
 E  0.290  0.345  7.366  8.763
 E1  0.220  0.310  5.588  7.874
 H  0.394  0.419  10.008  10.643
 e  0.050 typ  0.050 typ  1.27 typ  1.27 typ
 L  0.016  0.050  0.406  1.270
 θ  0 deg  8 deg  0 deg  8 deg
 REV Pr.A
 DEFINITIONS
 T1 Length of the ‘on’ cycle
 T2Length of the total duty cycle.
 Duty CycleRatio of the ‘on’ time (T1) of the cycle to the total cycle (T2).  Defined as T1/T2 for the
XL210
 Pulse WidthTime period of the ‘on’ pulse.  Defined as T1 for the XL210.
 THEORY OF OPERATION
 The ADXL210 is a complete 2 axis acceleration
measurement system on a single monolithic IC.  It contains